NACBS COUNCIL (as of 1 January 2008) 

I.  Executive Committee (voting members of the Council)

President 

Barbara J. Harris



Department of History

CB#3195, Hamilton Hall



University of North Carolina



Chapel Hill, NC  27599-3195




Tel: (919) 962-3908




Home: (919) 933-8985




Fax: (919) 933-8985




e-mail: bharris@email.unc.edu

Vice President



Philippa Levine

History Department
273 Social Science Building
University of Southern California 
3520 Trousdale Parkway
Los Angeles, CA 90089-0034


Tel: 213-740-1670

e-mail: philippa@usc.edu 
Immediate Past President 

William Lubenow

Historical Studies Program

Richard Stockton College of New Jersey

Pomona, NJ 08240-0195

Tel: (609) 652-4505

Fax: (609) 652-4550

e-mail: WCLUBENOW@aol.com
Executive Secretary



Andy August



Abington College

Penn State University

1600 Woodland Rd.

Abington, PA 19001

Tel.: (215) 881-7584

Fax: (215) 881-7333

e-mail: axa24@psu.edu

Associate Executive Secretary

Heather Streets

Department of History

Washington State University

Pullman, WA 99164-4030


Tel: (509) 335-5570


Fax: (509) 335-5570


e-mail: streetsh@mail.wsu.edu

Treasurer

Nancy LoPatin-Lummis

Department of History

University of Wisconsin, Stevens Point

422 CPS Building

Stevens Point, WI 54481-1909

Tel: (715) 346-2334


Fax: (715) 346-4489


e-mail: Nancy.LoPatin-Lummis@uwsp.edu

II. Elected Members of the Council (voting members)
Douglas Peers (term ends 2008)

York University

Faculty of Graduate Studies

283 York Lanes

4700 Keele Street

North York M3J 1P3


Tel: (416) 736-2100 x31094


Fax: (416) 736-5592

Nicoletta Gullace (term ends 2009)

Department of History

Horton Hall 438

University of New Hampshire

20 College Road

Durham, New Hampshire 03824


Tel: (603) 862-1715


Fax: (603) 862-1502
e-mail: nfg@hopper.unh.edu

Laura Nym Mayhall (term ends 2010)

Department of History

The Catholic University of America

620 Michigan Ave N. E.

Washington, DC 20064


Tel: (202) 319-5484


Fax: (202) 319-5569


e-mail: Mayhall@cua.edu
James Rosenheim (term ends 2010)
Department of History
101 Glasscock Building
Texas A&M University
4236 TAMU
College Station, TX 77843-4236
        Tel: (979) 845-7163
        Fax: (979) 862-4314
        e-mail: j-rosenheim@tamu.edu 
Thomas Cogswell (term ends 2011)

HMNSS 7703

University of California

Riverside, CA  92521


Tel: (951) 827-1997


Fax: (951) 827-5299


e-mail: thomas.cogswell@ucr.edu

III. Regional Conference Presidents (voting members of the Council)

Mid-Atlantic Conference

Gail Savage 

Department of History

St. Marys College of Maryland

18952 E. Fisher Road

St. Marys City, MD 20686-3001


Tel: (240) 895-4442


Fax: (703) 799-9647


e-mail: glsavage@smcm.edu
Midwest Conference

Hilda Smith

Department of History

University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH 45221-0373


Tel: (513) 556-2173


Fax: (513) 556-7901


e-mail: hilda.smith@uc.edu

Northeast Conference

Joyce Malcolm

George Mason University School of Law
3301 Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA 22201
tel. 703-993-9150


Tel: (703) 993-9150


e-mail: jmalcolm@gmu.edu

Pacific Coast Confer/ence

David Lieberman

School of Law (Boalt Hall)

University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-7200

Tel: (510) 643-2667

Fax: (510) 643-2673

e-mail: dlieberman@law.berkeley.edu
Southern Conference

Mark Lester

Birmingham-Southern College
Box 549031
900 Arkadelphia Rd
Birmingham, AL 35254

Tel: (205) 226-4789
Fax: (205) 226-3089
e-mail: mlester@bsc.edu
Western Conference 

Marjorie Levine-Clark

Department of History

University of Colorado-Denver

Denver, CO 80217-6037


Tel: (303) 556-2896


Fax: (303) 556-6037

e-mail:  Marjorie.levine-clark@cudenver.edu
IV.   Non-Voting Members of the Council

Anna Clark, Editor, Journal of British Studies 

Department of History

University of Minnesota

614 Social Sciences

267 19th Avenue South

Minneapolis, MN 55455


Tel: (612) 624-2800


Fax: (612) 623-7096


e-mail: clark106@umn.edu

Patrick McDevitt, book review editor, Journal of British Studies
Department of History

SUNY, Buffalo

539 Park Hall

Buffalo, NY 14260-4130


Tel: (716) 645-2181


Fax: (716) 645-5954


e-mail: mcdevitt@buffalo.edu

Claire Schen, book review editor, Journal of British Studies
Department of History

SUNY, Buffalo

539 Park Hall

Buffalo, NY 14260-4130


Tel: (716) 645-2181


Fax: (716) 645-5954


e-mail: cschen@buffalo.edu

Steven Pincus, Chair, Program Committee (term ends 2008)



Department of History

Yale University

P.O. Box 208324

New Haven, CT 06520-8324


Tel: (203) 432-1366


Fax: (203) 432-7587


e-mail: steven.pincus@yale.edu


Jason Kelly, NACBS Webmaster


Cavanaugh Hall504B

425 University Blvd

Indianapolis, IN 46202

Tel: (317) 274-1689

e-mail: jaskelly@iupui.edu


Robert C. Ritchie, Director of Research

The Huntington Library

1151 Oxford Road

San Marino, CA 91108

Tel: (626) 405-2116

Fax: (626) 449-5703

e-mail: ritchie@huntington.org
David Bates, Director

Institute of Historical Research

School of Advanced Study, University of London,

Senate House, Malet Street

London WC1E 7HU

England

Tel: +44-020-7862-8811

Fax: +44-020-7862-8754

e-mail (via secretary): samantha.jordan@sas.ac.uk 

J. Sears McGee, President, American Friends of the IHR

Department of History

HSSB 4255

University of California at Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9410


Tel: (805) 893-3635


Fax: (805) 893-8795


e-mail: jsmcgee@history.ucsb.edu

V. Nominating Committee (non-voting members):

Dane Kennedy (term ends 2008)

Department of History 
801 22nd St. NW, Suite 335
George Washington University
Washington, D.C. 20052
Phone: 202/994-6229
Fax: 202/994-6231


Tel: (202) 994-6229


Fax: (202) 994-6231


e-mail: dkennedy@gwu.edu

Laura Tabili (term ends 2008)

Department of History

University of Arizona

Tucson, AZ 85721


Tel: (520) 626-8420


Fax: (520) 621-2422


e-mail: tabili@u.arizona.edu

Molly McLain (term ends 2008)

History Department

University of San Diego

5998 Alcala Park

San Diego, CA 92110


Tel: (619) 260-4044


Fax: (619) 260-2272


e-mail: mmcclain@sandiego.edu

Krista Kesselring (term ends 2009)

Dalhousie University

1171 McCain Arts & Social Science Building

6135 University Ave.

Halifax, Nova Scotia B3H 4P9


Tel: (902) 494-3623


Fax: (902) 494-3349


e-mail: KRISTA.KESSELRING@DAL.CA
Eliga Gould (term ends 2009)

Department of History

University of New Hampshire

412 Horton Social Science Center

20 College Road

Durham, New Hampshire 03824

Tel: (603) 862-3012
Fax: (603) 862-1502
e-mail: ehg@cisunix.unh.edu 
